

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 23014 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KARUPIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report must be signed by the concerned
Officer, without fail.

The learned Advocate, Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma accepts
notice for the respondent - State and seeks time to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He may do so on or before
4.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR