

Z

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 23014 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KARUPIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perusal of the record indicates that on behalf of the sole respondent-State, the ld. Counsel, Mr R Rakesh Sharma on 29.11.2011 had undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit but till date no steps have been taken on his behalf. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in this background to take fresh steps and get the notice served on the standing counsel.

List again on 25.2.2013.

|  
|

|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|

hj