

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 23014 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KARUPIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific order passed on 18.1.2013 of taking steps for getting notice served on the respondent-State, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj