

à

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP BNO. 17802 of 2010

in

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 23014 OF 2010

KARUPIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(For condonation of delay and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumr, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Delay condoned.

| Appeal is admitted.

| Reply, if any, to the bail application be filed within four weeks.

| List the bail application after four weeks.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER