

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11742 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 786 OF 2013

KARUPIAH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE TR. INSP. OF POLICE T. NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for bail above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavit be filed by the State in the course of the day.

List next week."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the State has on 17th July, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit for the bail application and the same is included in the paper books at page no. 181A to 185.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copy of petition of appeal for issuance of notice of lodgment to the High Court, hence notice of lodgment could not be sent to High Court so far.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. P. Samasundaram, Advocate

Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/ss