



It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that notice on bail in respect of appellant No. 2 returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 was sent through Mr. M. Y. Kanna, standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu. Counsel for the State has not filed objection to the bail application. He has also not filed any report received from the concerned jail doctor.

The applications for bail & exemption from filing official translation in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate
2. Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs