

**SECTION IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLANT JURISDCITION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3691 OF 2017

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 786 OF 2013

KARUPIAH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE BY INSP. OF POLICE T.NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate has on 03.02.2017 filed application for bail with affidavit and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 3691 of 2017.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and the said respondent is represented through Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Record from the High Court and Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above mentioned is ready for hearing

The application for bail in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate
2. Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RB