

dITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 3691/2017 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 786/2013  
KARUPIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSP.OF POLICE T.NADU  
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks, as prayed for  
in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
respondent stating that the counsel is unwell and undertaking  
treatment at Chennai.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master