

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.786 OF 2013

KARUPIAH KUDUMALAI

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,  
TAMIL NADU

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the commencement of hearing, it is represented by Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the appellant has died.

In view of the above statement made by the learned counsel for the appellant, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed as abated.

.....J  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J  
(SURYA KANT)

.....J  
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

NEW DELHI;  
23RD MARCH, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.786/2013

KARUPIAH KUDUMALAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,  
TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. RajaRajeshwaran. S., Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the commencement of hearing, it is represented by Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the appellant has died.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)